

## The Deputy Commander of the Air Mobility Command, US Air Force to Speak at Military Airlift & Air-to-Air Refuelling 2021

SMi Group reports: The Air Mobility Command of the U.S. Air Force has confirmed to speak at the Military Airlift & Air-to-Air Refuelling conference.

LONDON, LONDON, UNITED KINGDOM, July 23, 2021 /EINPresswire.com/ -- In recent news, the U.S. Air Force's (USAF) Air Mobility Command (AMC) has premiered a proof-of-concept for a next-generation all-domain command and control platform during its Mobility Guardian 2021 exercise, which took place in May and served as a proving ground for AMC's first large-scale integration of an 'Advanced Battle Management System' (ABMS).

Mobility Guardian provides a realistic training environment for more than 1,500 Mobility Airmen to hone their MILITARY AIRLIFT
AND AIR-TO-AIR
REFUELLING
30 NOV - 1 DEC 2021 | London, UK

www.military-airlift.com

22nd Annual Military Airlift and Air-to-Air Refuelling 2021 Conference

skills in delivering Rapid Global Mobility in current and future conflicts. \*Source

With this in mind, SMi Group is delighted to announce that the Deputy Commander of the Air Mobility Command, US Air Force, Lieutenant General Brian S. Robinson will present a keynote briefing at SMi Group's <u>22nd Annual Military Airlift and Air-to-Air Refuelling Conference</u>, taking place in London, UK on 30th November and 1st December 2021.

For those interested in attending, there is a £100 early bird discount available until 30th September. Register online at http://www.military-airlift.com/PR2.

Lieutenant General Brian S. Robinson will be presenting on "Air Mobility Command: Providing

Global Air Mobility", covering:

- •Briorities for Air Mobility Command: develop the force and advance warfighting capabilities to maximize full-spectrum readiness and generate the credible capacity required to project the Joint Force and ensure strategic deterrence
- •Global effects and overview of air mobility operational wings
- •Developing Multi-Capable Airmen and Digitally Adept Airmen for future operations
- •Euelling the fight: AAR capabilities enabled by AMC
- •Beedback from Mobility Guardian 2021 and COVID-19 operations

In addition, the <u>full agenda</u> features over 29 expert speakers, representing: Airbus, AJW Aviation, Boeing, Embraer, European Air Transport Command (EATC), French Air And Space Force, Heavy Airlift Wing, Italian Air Force, Leonardo, Movement Coordination Centre Europe (MCCE), NATO Deployable Air Command and Control Centre (DACC), NATO HQ, NATO Support and Procurement Agency (NSPA), Portuguese Air Force, RAF Brize Norton, Royal Air Force, Royal Canadian Air Force, Royal Netherlands Air Force, Spanish Air Force, Strategic Airlift Coordination Cell (SALCC), U.S. Air Force, World Food Programme, plus many more.

The brochure with the full programme is available at <a href="http://www.military-airlift.com/PR2">http://www.military-airlift.com/PR2</a>.

## Military Airlift and Air-to-Air Refuelling

Conference: 30th November – 1st December 2021

Venue: St Ermin's Hotel, London, UK

Lead Sponsor: Embraer Gold Sponsor: Airbus

Sponsors: Boeing and AJW Aviation, Leonardo

Networking Reception hosted by Airbus: 29th November 2021 Networking Reception hosted by Embraer: 30th November 2021

SMi Group offer direct access to key decision makers through tailored sponsorship and exhibitor packages. For details contact Sadia Malick on +44 (0) 207 827 6748.

For delegate enquiries, please contact James Hitchen on +44 (0) 20 7827 6054.

Source: dvidshub.net and auganix.org	g
FND	

## About SMi Group:

Established since 1993, the SMi Group is a global event-production company that specializes in Business-to-Business Conferences, Workshops, Masterclasses and online Communities. We create and deliver events in the Defence, Security, Energy, Utilities, Finance and Pharmaceutical industries. We pride ourselves on having access to the world's most forward-thinking opinion leaders and visionaries, allowing us to bring our communities together to Learn, Engage, Share

and Network. More information can be found at <a href="http://www.smi-online.co.uk">http://www.smi-online.co.uk</a>

Trizsa Ardael SMi Group +442078276086 ext. email us here

© 1995-2021 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/547031456 EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.